
XXI E.—l

TABLE V.—Staff, Attendance, Fees, and Salaries at certain Secondary Schools.

The High School at Whangarei is a new one, opened in 1881. The New
Plymouth High School has been opened since the end of the year. The Board of
Governors of the proposed Wanganui High School is now making preparations
for the establishment of its school under a special Act passed in 1878.

Gilcheist Scholarship.
Copies of the London University June Matriculation Examination papers are

expected to arrive by an early mail for the second biennial competition for the
Gilchrist Scholarship. This scholarship, of the annual value of £100, and tenable
for three years, is offered by the Gilchrist Trustees to residents of New Zealand
between the ages of seventeen and twenty-two. In 1880 there was only one
candidate. He was placed next to the seventh of all that were examined by the
London University in June of that year, and he is now pursuing his studies in
England. This year there are three competitors, one from Wellington, one from
Christchurch, and one from Dunedin. They will sit for examination at the placesin which they reside, the University authorities having promised to send out four
sets of sealed papers.

Attendance
c,(T for Last Termbtatt- or Quarter

of 1881.
Ages forLast Term or

Quarter of 1881. io
a

Annual Rates of Fees. Annual Salaries
at Rate

Schools.

i
bo

&

boa
■a
> 1

bJ)g
<

U B B
D 2 S>I

s 2 3 I
2

For
ordinary

Day-school
Course.

For Board,
exclusiveof
Day-school

Tuition.

for Last Quarter
or Term of

1881.

Fob Boys only.

Auckland Grammar School... 10 163 7
£ s. d.
8 8 0

C 7 0 0
{ 6 0 0
(13 4 0
1 10 12 0

8 8 0
12 10 0

(12 12 0
I 9 9 0

£ s. d. £ s. d.
(1)3,100 0 0149 101 53 2 163

60 0 0
50 0 0
50 0 0

(3)12 0 0
30 0 0
50 0 0

J7anganui Collegiate School 8 25 24 2 18 5 25 5 ] 800 0 0

j (2) 1,350 0 0Wellington College 3 87 70 67 20 87 35
fapier Trust High School ...
tfelson College
Jhristchurch Bovb' High }

School ... )

2
5

2
1

52
120

47
p

6
p

39
p

7
p '?' 52

120
17p (4)420 0 0

(5) 1,780 10 10
(°)2 J156 3 45 3 91 85 3 71 17 91

)tagoBoys' High School ... 12 272 264 9 170 90 3 272 29 2 0 0 ( 10 0 0
I (7)8 15 0 | (8)3,616 10 8

Totals ... 41 13 810 810 13,223 4 10
Fob Gibls oNi/r.

Auckland Girls' High School
/hristchurch Girls' High }

School ... )

8 4 188 169 6 111 64 7 188 8 8 0
(12 12 0
(.990
f 2 10 0
(200

1,807 16 0
5 84 77 54 28 2 84 (6) 1,551 3 3

)tago Girls'High School ... 171 154 6 88 74 3 171 (9) 1,272 12 6

Totals ... aI* 443 400 12 253 166 12 443 4,631 11 9_jl_
Fob Boxs and Gieis.

iVhangarei High School
ihames High Schools

(b. 6iff- 8
(6.21

l<7-26
f 6.69
1-7-66
(6.57
1^.48
b. 153

5
6

19
24
63
60
51
44

1
3
9
6
4
2

1
2

12
15
45
37
44
26

3
5
8
8

13
21
9

20

2
1

2

6
8

21
26
69
66
57
48

] 8 8 0

] 8 8 0

] 10 10 0

200 0 0

( 10)870 0 0

?imaru High School 1,541 0 0
louthland High Schools 10 0 0

8 0 0 } (») 1,350 0 0

Totals ... 18 4 138 14 102 33 4 153 3,961 0 0

Totals ... ff. 148 134 11 80 54 3 148

(1) Exclusive of drawingand
[H) Day-boarders. (4) Exclusive
[6) Drawing is taughtbythe masti
one visiting master paid byfees,
master paidby fees.

six
i oi
jro

tgbQg mast<
wo visiti
he Schoc
Not incl

ers, w]
ing tea
>1 of Ai
hiding

ho an
ichers
rt, no]visiti

e paid
jpaid
t coun
ing te!

Ibyp
by f<

ited as
(acherf

rapils1
ees.
5 one<

fees.
(5) ]

rf the
(10) T<

(2)
late i
:each(
ro vis

Exclusive
lot stated.
3rs. (7) 1
siting teaohi

of two visiting t(
The amount foi
Weekly boarders,
irs paid byfees.

sachers paid byfees.
1 the year entered.

(8) Exclusiveof
(11) One visiting

Dirt
(9)


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

