TABLE V .- STAFF, ATTENDANCE, FEES, AND SALARIES AT CERTAIN SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

Schools.	Staff.		Attendance for Last Term or Quarter of 1881.		Ages for Last Term or Quarter of 1881.					Boarders.	Annual I	Rates of Fees.	Annual Salaries at Rate
	Regular.	Visiting.	Roll.	Average.	Under 10 Years	10 to 15.	15 to 18.	Over 18 Years,	Total.	Number f	For ordinary Day-school Course.	For Board, exclusive of Day-school Tuition.	for Last Quarter or Term of 1881.
FOR BOYS ONLY.  Auckland Grammar School  Wanganui Collegiate School	j .	2	163 25	149 24	7	101 18	53 5		163 25		£ s. d. 8 8 0		£ s. d. (1)3,100 0 0
Wellington College	4		87	70		67	20		25 87	35	$\begin{cases} 6 & 0 & 0 \\ 13 & 4 & 0 \end{cases}$	50 0 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
Napier Trust High School Nelson College Christchurch Boys' High	2 5 5	2	52 120 91	47 ? 85	 6 ?	39 P 71	7 ? 17	.:	52 120 91	17 ?	10 12 0 8 8 0 12 10 0 (12 12 0	30 0 0 50 0 0	(4) 420 0 0 (5) 1,780 10 10
School ) Otago Boys' High School			272	264	9	170		 3	272	 29	2 0 0	 { 10 0 0 { (7)8 15 0	(6)2,156 <b>3</b> 4 } (8)3,616 10 8
Totals	<u>41</u>	13	810						810		•••		13,223 4 10
FOR CIELS ONLY.  Auckland Girls' High School Christchurch Girls' High School  Otago Girls' High School	8 5 7	4	188 84 171	169 77 154	6	111 54 88	64 28 74		188 84 171		8 8 0 {12 12 0 { 9 9 0 { 2 10 0 } 2 0 0		1,807 16 0 (°)1,551 3 3 (°)1,272 12 6
Totals	 20	17	443	400	12	<b>253</b>	166	12	443				4,631 11 9
FOR BOYS AND GIRLS.  Whangarei High School  Thames High Schools  Timaru High School  Southland High Schools	3		\$\begin{align*} \begin{align*} b. & 6 \\ g. & 8 \\ b. & 21 \\ g. & 26 \\ b. & 69 \\ g. & 66 \\ b. & 57 \\ g. & 48 \end{align*}\$	5 6 19 24 63 60 51 44	 1 3 9 6 4	1 2 12 15 45 47 44 26	3 5 8 8 13 21 9 20	 2 2	6 8 21 26 69 66 57 48		} 8 8 0 } 8 8 0 } 10 10 0 10 0 0 8 0 0	 	200 0 0 0 (1°)870 0 0 1,541 0 0 (11)1,350 0 0
Totals	18 —	4	b. 153	138	14	102	33	4	153				3,961 0 0
Totals	· • ·		g. 148	134	11	80	54	3	148		•••	•••	•••

(1) Exclusive of drawing and singing masters, who are paid by pupils' fees. (2) Exclusive of two visiting teachers paid by fees. (3) Day-boarders. (4) Exclusive of two visiting teachers paid by fees. (5) Rate not stated. The amount for the year entered. (6) Drawing is taught by the master of the School of Art, not counted as one of the teachers. (7) Weekly boarders. (8) Exclusive of one visiting master paid by fees. (9) Not including visiting teachers. (10) Two visiting teachers paid by fees. (11) One visiting

The High School at Whangarei is a new one, opened in 1881. The New Plymouth High School has been opened since the end of the year. The Board of Governors of the proposed Wanganui High School is now making preparations for the establishment of its school under a special Act passed in 1878.

## GILCHRIST SCHOLARSHIP.

Copies of the London University June Matriculation Examination papers are expected to arrive by an early mail for the second biennial competition for the Gilchrist Scholarship. This scholarship, of the annual value of £100, and tenable for three years, is offered by the Gilchrist Trustees to residents of New Zealand between the ages of seventeen and twenty-two. In 1880 there was only one candidate. He was placed next to the seventh of all that were examined by the London University in June of that year, and he is now pursuing his studies in England. This year there are three competitors, one from Wellington, one from Christchurch, and one from Dunedin. They will sit for examination at the places in which they reside, the University authorities having promised to send out four sets of sealed papers.